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5
15:50

2200 m
240.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Des Centaures
Rennpreis: 240.000 € (108.000 60.000 33.600 19.200 12.000 4.800 2.400)
PRIX DES CENTAURES Breed 5 Group 1 240.000. - ridden. - 2.200 metres (G. P.) 108.000, 60.000, 33.600, 19.200, 12.000, 4.800, 2.400. 
Besides, the year object to the owner art, to the breeder, to the trainer and to the j ockey and has stable recollection to the stable-lad of the 
winner. For 4, 5 and 6 years, excluded geldings, 4 years having won at least 20.000, him ( it ) 5 and years at least 6 45.000. - advance of 25 
m. in years 4. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only 

1
2175

ML: 45,0

61.00

Kanthabella
4j. b hors S (Dollar Macker - Reine Oa)

Trainer: Jonathan Vanmeerbeck
Besitzer: D. Haddad
Züchter: M. Denis Haddad

Florian Desmigneux

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.500 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    39.840 €12,7 51.340 €
20.02 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 80.000 42,0 F. Desmigneux Kimbo Berry, Kheops De Fredlau, Kelly De 
09.02 Vincennes 2 12,7 2175B Monte 46.000 18,0 F. Desmigneux Katinka Aimef, Kanthabella, Kenidille
14.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 16,0 Guillaume Martin Kid Des Molles, Kheops Saint Clair, Karlson
19.12 Vincennes 4 16,4 2700B Monte 40.000 14,0 F. Desmigneux Kindy Perrine, Kenidille, Kalinka Du Bleuet
29.11 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 25,0 F. Lagadeuc Kallas In Sallaz, Kismie Du Saphir, Kindy Pe

2
ML: 15,0

61.00

Kallas In Sallaz
4j. b hors S (Drole De Jet - Ulma Nelger)

Trainer: Arnaud Desmottes
Besitzer: Ecurie Arnaud Desmottes
Züchter: Susan Goupillot

Guillaume Martin

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.000 € 2023: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    48.650 €14,6 52.650 €
03.02 Vincennes 5 14,8 2700B Monte 80.000 17,0 Guillaume Martin Kid Bellay, Kerry Love, Kelly De Banville
29.12 Vincennes 8 14,6 2175B Monte 52.000 22,0 Guillaume Martin Kircie De Guez, Kouvola, Kelvalse Castelets
29.11 Vincennes 1 15,5 2700B Monte 46.000 35,0 Guillaume Martin Kallas In Sallaz, Kismie Du Saphir, Kindy Pe
07.09 Vincennes 8 17,4 2700B Monte 46.000 6,9 Guillaume Martin Kiss Me Jo Darling, Kelly D'Essarts, Ker Isa
05.05 Vincennes 1 17,1 2700B Monte 40.000 3,4 Guillaume Martin Kallas In Sallaz, Katchina For Clara, Kiara D

3
ML: 18,0

63.00

Kid Bellay
4j. b hors H (Goetmals Wood - Augusta)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable
Züchter: Christine Debaudre

Romain Marty

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    45.600 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    54.875 €12,9 123.225 €
03.02 Vincennes 1 14,1 2700B Monte 80.000 10,0 R. Marty Kid Bellay, Kerry Love, Kelly De Banville
20.01 Vincennes 4 12,9 2175B Monte120.000 13,0 R. Marty Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kerry Love, Karla De Mai
03.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 4,7 E. Raffin Khal's Fella, Keenan De Joudes, Keno Pette
16.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 70.000 5,2 E. Raffin Karlito, Ernest Jet, Brothers In Arms
24.11 Vincennes 2 14,4 2700B 62.000 2,4 E. Raffin Kaporal Des Forges, Kid Bellay, Keno Pette

4
ML: 24,0

63.00

Kimbo Berry
4j. b hors H (Un Amour D'Haufor - Black Star 

Trainer: Charles-Antoine Mary
Besitzer: S. Baptendier
Züchter: M. Michel Aladenise

Anthony Barrier

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    36.000 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    82.300 €14,5 127.430 €
20.02 Vincennes 1 14,5 2700B Monte 80.000 69,0 A. Barrier Kimbo Berry, Kheops De Fredlau, Kelly De 
23.11 Vincennes 9 16,5 2700B Monte 80.000 100,0 F. Gence Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kado Shining, Koncord D
15.09 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 89,0 F. Gence Kaya Dream, Kandora Bella, Kelanie Lorrain
26.08 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 80.000 17,0 D. Bonne Kandora Bella, Karla De Mai, Kelanie Lorrai
19.08 Vincennes 9 16,7 2175B 120.000 41,0 J.M. Bazire Koctel Du Dain, Kanada, King Opera

5
ML: 18,0

61.00

Kapaula De L'epine
4j. b hors S (Discours Joyeux - Paula Jim)

Trainer: Jeremy-Gaston Van Eeckhaut
Besitzer: J.G. Van Eeckhaute
Züchter: M. Hubert Sorieux

Adrien Lamy

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    175.750 €12,5 181.190 €
11.02 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte120.000 8,1 M. Mottier Kyrielle Des Vaux, Karla De Mai, Kelly De B
07.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 90.000 6,0 M. Mottier Kelly De Banville, Kondor, Kyrielle Des Vau
17.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte240.000 3,8 M. Mottier Kalif Landia, Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kingdom Ka
02.12 Vincennes 1 12,5 2175B Monte120.000 7,8 E. Raffin Kapaula De L'epine, Karla De Mai, Kaisaria
03.11 Vincennes 1 14,9 2700B Monte120.000 13,0 M. Mottier Kapaula De L'epine, Karla De Mai, Kyrielle 

6
ML: 10,0

63.00

Kalif Landia
4j. al H (Un Charme Fou - Tina Landia)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexis Grimault
Züchter: M. Roland Foucault

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    22.500 € 2023: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    159.905 €13,5 182.405 €
18.02 Vincennes 2 13,6 2850B 90.000 13,0 B. Rochard Executiv Ek, Kalif Landia, Elton Wise
27.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 300.000 94,0 M. Mottier Krack Time Atout, Ksar, Karlito, Katinka Du 
17.12 Vincennes 1 13,5 2700B Monte240.000 9,3 B. Rochard Kalif Landia, Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kingdom Ka
30.11 Vincennes 1 14,0 2700B Monte 46.000 4,6 P.Ph. Ploquin Kalif Landia, Kel Air D'Eole, Kilou D'Ymer
16.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 11,0 F. Lagadeuc Killer Quick, Kesito D'Urville, Karma

7
ML: 39,0

61.00

Karla De Mai
4j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Vivolta)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: M. Agostini
Züchter: Ecurie J. Bernereau

Damien Bonne

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    46.800 € 2023: 21 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    107.700 €12,7 193.000 €
11.02 Vincennes 2 13,9 2850B Monte120.000 10,0 Guillaume Martin Kyrielle Des Vaux, Karla De Mai, Kelly De B
20.01 Vincennes 3 12,9 2175B Monte120.000 6,8 Guillaume Martin Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kerry Love, Karla De Mai
28.12 Vincennes U 15,4 2700B 90.000 124,0 N. Bazire Karlito, Kool Des Champs, Kobayashi
17.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte240.000 24,0 Guillaume Martin Kalif Landia, Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kingdom Ka
02.12 Vincennes 2 12,7 2175B Monte120.000 13,0 Guillaume Martin Kapaula De L'epine, Karla De Mai, Kaisaria

8
ML: 17,0

61.00

Kandora Bella
4j. al S (Prodigious - Doriana Bella)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Camille Levesque

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    253.720 €12,9 253.720 €
20.01 Vincennes 8 14,3 2175B Monte120.000 7,2 C. Levesque Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kerry Love, Karla De Mai
07.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 90.000 10,0 C. Levesque Kelly De Banville, Kondor, Kyrielle Des Vau
17.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte240.000 9,0 C. Levesque Kalif Landia, Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kingdom Ka
02.12 Vincennes 5 13,5 2175B Monte120.000 2,9 C. Levesque Kapaula De L'epine, Karla De Mai, Kaisaria
07.10 Caen 1 13,3 2450B Monte150.000 9,2 C. Levesque Kandora Bella, Kaleda Gema, Kyrielle Des 

9
2200

ML: 25,0

63.00

Joy For Us
5j. b hors S (Texas Charm - Balade Imaginaire

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Alexis Collette

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    30.000 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.660 €10,6 92.770 €
16.02 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 7,1 Guillaume Martin Jean Balthazar, Jeroboam D'Erable, Jus De 
28.01 Vincennes 2 10,6 2175B Monte120.000 32,0 Guillaume Martin Jean Balthazar, Joy For Us, Jewelcandle Fa
16.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 136,0 J. Dubois Jolie Poupee, Juvenia Bella, Joyce Des Gra
24.12 Vincennes 4 13,2 2700B Monte 40.000 9,7 D. Bonne Jasmine De Neuvy, Jikita Melric, Jade De C
09.12 Vincennes 3 12,9 2700B Monte 40.000 15,0 D. Bonne Jalna Robsons, Jodie Du Vivier, Joy For Us

10
ML: 20,0

65.00

Jakartas Des Pres
5j. noi. pa H (Scipion Du Goutier - Union Des 

Trainer: Maxime Bezier
Besitzer: Ecurie M. Bezier
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Dupre-Thomas

Eric Raffin

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    10.500 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    70.600 €11,5 314.570 €
11.02 Vincennes 5 12,8 2700B 120.000 37,0 E. Raffin Justin Bold, Josh Power, J'aime Le Foot
27.01 Vincennes 6 12,6 2700B 300.000 67,0 E. Raffin Jushua Tree, Dimitri Ferm, Justin Bold
13.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 120.000 57,0 E. Raffin Jushua Tree, Joviality (Swe), Desiderio D'Es
24.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 240.000 139,0 M. Bezier Jushua Tree, Josh Power, Just Love You
09.12 Vincennes 12 13,7 2700B 120.000 27,0 E. Raffin Jushua Tree, Dimitri Ferm, Josh Power

11
ML: 29,0

65.00

Jubile Prior
5j. al H (Prince De Montfort - Dotation Prior)

Trainer: Sylvain Desmarres
Besitzer: Ecurie S. Desmarres
Züchter: M. Sylvain Desmarres

Aurelien Desmarres

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.800 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    125.550 €12,2 327.940 €
16.02 Vincennes 6 13,4 2700B Monte120.000 40,0 A. Desmarres Jean Balthazar, Jeroboam D'Erable, Jus De 
11.02 Vincennes 6 13,8 2700B 120.000 83,0 S. Desmarres Justin Bold, Josh Power, J'aime Le Foot
28.01 Vincennes unpl 2175B Monte120.000 71,0 A. Desmarres Jean Balthazar, Joy For Us, Jewelcandle Fa
17.12 Vincennes 5 12,7 2700B Monte200.000 74,0 A. Desmarres Joumba De Guez, Jewelcandle Fac, Jadrius
03.12 Vincennes 6 12,2 2175B Monte120.000 79,0 A. Desmarres Je M'envole, Jean Balthazar, Joumba De G

12
ML: 84,0

65.00

Inshore
6j. b hors H (Real De Lou - Beaute Winner)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie L.Cl. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

David Thomain

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    38.800 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    94.000 €10,7 345.250 €
04.02 Vincennes 4 10,7 2175B Monte200.000 17,0 D. Thomain Geisha Speed, Ideale Du Chene, Granvillais
28.01 Vincennes 3 12,6 2850B Monte120.000 21,0 D. Thomain Edition Gema, Granit Meslois, Inshore
07.01 Vincennes 5 13,1 2850B Monte120.000 2,8 A. Abrivard Gold Voice, Happy And Lucky, Halfa
17.12 Vincennes 5 12,5 2700B Monte200.000 8,7 A. Abrivard Ina Du Rib, Ideale Du Chene, In Love Du C
09.12 Vincennes 9 14,8 2700B 80.000 176,0 L.Cl. Abrivard Ibiki De Houelle, Ino Du Lupin, Kagan
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5
15:50

2200 m
240.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Des Centaures
Rennpreis: 240.000 € (108.000 60.000 33.600 19.200 12.000 4.800 2.400)
PRIX DES CENTAURES Breed 5 Group 1 240.000. - ridden. - 2.200 metres (G. P.) 108.000, 60.000, 33.600, 19.200, 12.000, 4.800, 2.400. 
Besides, the year object to the owner art, to the breeder, to the trainer and to the j ockey and has stable recollection to the stable-lad of the 
winner. For 4, 5 and 6 years, excluded geldings, 4 years having won at least 20.000, him ( it ) 5 and years at least 6 45.000. - advance of 25 
m. in years 4. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only 

13
ML: 45,0

65.00

Jean Balthazar
5j. b hors H (Alto De Viette - Dynamite Des Va

Trainer: Pascal Castel
Besitzer: Sandrine Loncke
Züchter: S.A.S. Normandie Trot

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    108.000 € 2023: 15 Starts - 4 Siege - 5 Plätze    369.900 €10,6 548.720 €
16.02 Vincennes 1 12,9 2700B Monte120.000 2,7 B. Rochard Jean Balthazar, Jeroboam D'Erable, Jus De 
28.01 Vincennes 1 10,6 2175B Monte120.000 2,1 B. Rochard Jean Balthazar, Joy For Us, Jewelcandle Fa
13.01 Vincennes 11 13,8 2850B 120.000 133,0 P. Castel Jushua Tree, Joviality (Swe), Desiderio D'Es
17.12 Vincennes 4 12,5 2700B Monte200.000 7,2 B. Rochard Joumba De Guez, Jewelcandle Fac, Jadrius
03.12 Vincennes 2 11,8 2175B Monte120.000 4,7 B. Rochard Je M'envole, Jean Balthazar, Joumba De G

14
ML: 67,0

65.00

Ina Du Rib
6j. b hors S (Uhlan Du Val - Tina Du Rib)

Trainer: Joel Hallais
Besitzer: Ecurie Rib
Züchter: Ecurie Rib

Jean-Loic-Cl. Dersoir

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    56.000 € 2023: 17 Starts - 4 Siege - 7 Plätze    479.940 €11,6 672.460 €
21.01 Vincennes 4 12,4 2700B Monte700.000 4,8 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Esperanza Idole, Hirondelle Du Rib, Ideale 
30.12 Vincennes 8 13,4 2875B 90.000 94,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Ibiki De Houelle, Eric The Eel, Happy Valley
17.12 Vincennes 1 12,2 2700B Monte200.000 2,3 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Ina Du Rib, Ideale Du Chene, In Love Du C
23.11 Vincennes 2 13,5 2700B Monte120.000 1,6 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Ideale Du Chene, Ina Du Rib, In Love Du C
02.11 Vincennes 1 11,8 2175B Monte120.000 5,1 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Ina Du Rib, I Can Dream, Irina De Bailly

15
ML: 62,0

65.00

Ideale Du Chene
6j. b hors S (Bird Parker - Royale Du Chene)

Trainer: Julien Le Mer
Besitzer: Y. Guedj
Züchter: Yvonne Guedj

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    148.000 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    204.800 €10,6 974.050 €
04.02 Vincennes 2 10,6 2175B Monte200.000 3,5 P.Ph. Ploquin Geisha Speed, Ideale Du Chene, Granvillais
21.01 Vincennes 3 12,4 2700B Monte700.000 20,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Esperanza Idole, Hirondelle Du Rib, Ideale 
07.01 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte120.000 3,5 P.Ph. Ploquin Gold Voice, Happy And Lucky, Halfa
17.12 Vincennes 2 12,3 2700B Monte200.000 6,3 P.Ph. Ploquin Ina Du Rib, Ideale Du Chene, In Love Du C
23.11 Vincennes 1 13,3 2700B Monte120.000 8,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Ideale Du Chene, Ina Du Rib, In Love Du C

Wettstar - Tipp:Ideale Du Chene (15) - Jean Balthazar (13) - Ina Du Rib (14) - Kalif Landia (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


